


30 June 2011 30 June 2010
Cash flow from operating activities

Collections from turnover & other income

Payment for cost & expenses

Interest received/(paid) deposits/ borrowings

Payments to Workers' Profit Participation Fund

Income tax paid & deducted at source

Cash flow from investing activities

Maturity of short term deposits

Purchase of property, plant & equipment

Sales proceeds of property, plant & equipment

Cash flow from financing activities

Payment of long term loan

Payment of short term loan

Payment of dividend

Net increase in cash during the year

Opening cash and cash equivalents

Closing Cash and cash equivalents

Amounts in Taka

2,066,328,090 
(2,323,691,568) 

(25,507,565) 

(11,361,849) 

(30,187,409) 

(324,420,301) 

- 

(10,049,528) 
1,493,818 

(8,555,710) 

(80,202,477) 
477,296,646 
(52,926,543) 

344,167,626 

11,191,615 

69,615,459 

2,052,089,459

(2,418,707,130)

62,450,282

(119,333,301)

(63,774,295)

(487,274,985)

267,000,000

(20,735,550)
- 

246,264,450

- 
107,922,929

(1,049,594,380)

(941,671,451)

(1,182,681,986)

1,482,168,592

299,486,606 80,807,074 

Statement of Changes in Equity (Un-audited)
For the half year ended 30 June 2011

Share Tax Holiday Revaluation Capital Other Retained
Particulars Capital Reserve Reserve Reserve Reserves Earnings Total

Year 2010
Balance as at 01 January 2010 224,386,200 2,079,756 120,814,287 18,190,942 603,025 714,756,256 1,080,830,466 
Profit for the period - - - - - 203,819,929 203,819,929 
Payment of dividend-2009 - - - - - (67,315,860) (67,315,860) 
Balance as at 30 June 2010 224,386,200       2,079,756      120,814,287      18,190,942     603,025      851,260,325       1,217,334,535       

Year 2011
Balance at 01 January 2011 224,386,200 - 274,057,038 18,190,942 603,025 2,623,280,510 3,140,517,715 
Profit for the period - - - - - 201,435,919 201,435,919 
Payment of final dividend for 2010 168,289,650 - - - - (1,514,606,850) (1,346,317,200) 
Balance as at 30 June 2011 392,675,850       -                 274,057,038      18,190,942     603,025      1,310,109,579    1,995,636,434       

                                  Amounts in Taka

Statement of Cash Flows (Un-audited)
For the half year ended 30 June 2011

SINGER BANGLADESH LIMITEDSINGER BANGLADESH LIMITED

For the half year ended 30 June 2011
Statement of Comprehensive Income (Un-audited)
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Turnover

Sales  

Earned carrying charges  

 

Cost of sales  

Gross profit  

Operating expenses  

Operating profit  

Interest income/(expense)  

 
Non-operating income

Share of income of associate company  

Other income  

 

 

Contribution to Workers' Profit
Participation Fund (WPPF)

 Profit before taxation

 Less: Provision for taxation

 Profit after taxation

 Earnings per share (EPS)

-

Jan - June 2011

2,187,410,569

66,446,177

2,253,856,746

(1,680,577,810)

573,278,936

(363,722,763)

209,556,173

56,950,282

266,506,455

1,404,090

1,404,090

267,910,545

(13,395,527)

254,515,018

(53,079,099)

201,435,919

51.30

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Amounts in Taka Amounts in Taka

Jan - June 2010

2,182,130,950

62,501,359

2,244,632,309

(1,663,443,709)

581,188,600

(337,014,546)

244,174,054

(28,586,389)

215,587,665

53,355,000

3,025,631

56,380,631

271,968,296

(10,930,665)

261,037,631

(57,217,702)

203,819,929

51.91 28.95

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Apr - June 2011

1,244,667,671

33,634,329

1,278,302,000

(956,259,641)

322,042,359

(197,930,099)

124,112,260

24,947,381

149,059,641

431,300

431,300

149,490,941

(7,354,241)

142,136,700

(28,463,208)

113,673,492

38.80

Apr - June 2010

 1,403,744,276

 33,398,298

 1,437,142,574

 (1,064,342,569)

 372,800,005

 (198,708,651)

 174,091,354

 (16,963,674)

 157,127,680

 42,684,000

 1,302,110

 43,986,110

 201,113,790

 
(8,649,207)

 192,464,583

 (40,102,569)
 152,362,014

ASSETS
Notes

Non-current assets:
Property, plant and equipment 3
Investments 4

Total non-current assets

Current assets:
Inventories 5
Trade and other receivables 6
Advances, deposits and prepayments 7
Investment in short term deposits

 Cash and cash equivalents 8
Total current assets
Total assets

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Shareholders equity:
Share capital
Reserves
Retained earnings

Total equity

Non-current liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities
Retirement benefit obligations
Other liabilities

Total non-current liabilities

Current llabilities:
Trade and other payables 9
Short-term borrowings (secured)
Income tax payable, net

Total current liabilities
Total liabilities

Total equity and liabilities

SINGER BANGLADESH LIMITED
Statement of Financial Position (Un-audited)

As at 30 Jun 2011

655,887,492 
4,416,700 

660,304,192 

1,009,211,317 
542,510,111 
157,878,215 
267,000,000 

1,482,168,592 
3,458,768,235 
4,119,072,427 

224,386,200 
292,851,005 

2,623,280,510 
3,140,517,715 

40,383,928 
43,506,411 

320,438,413 
404,328,752 

529,974,431 
3,281,569 

40,969,960 
574,225,960 
978,554,712 

 

646,848,997 
4,416,700 

651,265,697 

1,455,876,185 
729,976,996 
175,115,109 

-
299,486,606 

2,660,454,896 
3,311,720,593 

392,675,850 
292,851,005 

1,310,109,579 
1,995,636,434 

17,976,168 
47,757,650 

589,602,613 
655,336,431 

496,860,706 
111,204,498 

52,682,524 
660,747,728 

1,316,084,159 
 3,311,720,593 4,119,072,427

Amounts in Taka
At

31 Dec 2010
At

30 June 2011


